



Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: December 3, 1997
 TO: Blanca Bayo, Director of Records and Reporting
 FROM: Beth Keating, Division of Legal Services *BK*
 Kelly Biegalski, Division of Communications *VB*
 RE: Initiation of Show Cause Proceeding Against New Way Communications for violation of Rule 25-24.470, Florida Administrative Code, Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required, and Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries

New Way Communications did not respond to Order Number PSC-97-1145-PCO-TI; therefore, Docket Number 970845-TI should be closed

/kb

OK
SPS
12/4/97

- ACK _____
- AFA _____
- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMR _____
- CTR _____
- EAT _____
- LEG _____
- LIN _____
- OPR _____
- REC _____
- SEC 1 _____
- WAG _____
- OTH _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE
12430 DEC-45
FPSC - RECORDS AND REPORTING